


11	 Jevaris Little. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Fr.
24	 Nelson Lugo . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Fr.
85	 Tim Lukas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
85	 Michael Martin. .  .  .  .  .  .  LS	 Fr.
23	 Ben Mathis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Jr.
66	 Scott McDowell. .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 r-Fr.
13	 Sean McGushin. .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 Sr.
15	 Darius Millines. .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
29	 Kaeman Mitchell. .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Jr.
43	 Mason Monheim. .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Fr.
52	 T.J. Neal . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Fr.
58	 Kenny Nelson. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 r-Fr.
4	 Patrick Nixon-Youman. .  DB	 Sr.
31	 Nick North. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 r-Fr.
78	 Ryan Nowicki. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 r-Fr.
17	 James Nudera. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 r-Fr.
73	 Chris O’Connor. .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 r-Fr.
4	 Reilly O’Toole. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 So.
8	 Miles Osei. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 Jr.
46	 Zak Pedersen . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LS	 Sr.
76	 Graham Pocic. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Sr.
31	 Leslie Poole. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	  So. 
93	 Teko Powell. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Fr.
32	 Daniel Quintana. .  .  .  .  STAR	 So.
21	 Jack Ramsey. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Sr.
87	 Daniel Rhodes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Fr.
39	 Nejee Robinson. .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Jr.
20	 Fritz Rock . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 So.
86	 Tim Russell. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Jr.
61	 Tyler Sands. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Sr.
7	 Supo Sanni. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Sr.
2	 Nathan Scheelhaase. .  .  QB	 Jr.
94	 Akeem Spence. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Jr.
27	 Eaton Spence . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 r-Fr.
71	 Joe Spencer. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Fr. 
54	 Justin Staples. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Sr.
87	 Garrett Stroup. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . P	 r-Fr.
40	 Beau Sullivan. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Jr.
34	 Mike Svetina. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Fr.
44	 Austin Teitsma. .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 So.
9	 Earnest Thomas III . .  .  .  DB	 So.
72	 Hugh Thornton . .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Sr.
98	 John Valentine. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 r-Fr.
83	 Brennen VanMieghem. .  PK	 r-Fr.
83	 Eddie Viliunas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Sr.
28	 LaKeith Walls . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  RB	 Fr.
18	 Jeremey Whitlow. .  .  .  .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
25	 Ashante Williams . .  .  .  STAR	 Sr.
97	 Vontrell Williams. .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Fr.
89	 Evan Wilson . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Jr.
90	 DeJazz Woods . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 So.
5	 Donovonn Young. .  .  .  .  .  RB	 So.
26	 Taylor Zalewski. .  .  .  .  .  .  PK	 r-Fr.

39	 Nejee Robinson  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Jr.
40	 Beau Sullivan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Jr.
41	 Zach Becker . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FB	 Sr.
42	 Ralph Cooper .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 So.
43	 Mason Monheim . .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Fr.
44	 Austin Teitsma . .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 So.
45	 Jonathan Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Jr.
46	 Zak Pedersen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LS	 Sr.
47	 Anthony Imanlihen . .  .  .  . DE	 Fr.
48	 Henry Dickinson .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 So.
49	 Zach Hirth .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LS	 Fr.
52	 T.J. Neal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Fr.
52	 Alex Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 So.
53	 Ryan Klachko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 r-Fr.
54	 Justin Staples  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Sr.
55	 Chris Boles  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 r-Fr.
56	 Shawn Afryl .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 So.
58	 Kenny Nelson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 r-Fr.
59	 Tim Kynard . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Jr.
60	 Tony Durkin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 r-Fr.
61	 Tyler Sands  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Sr.
64	 Robbie Bain .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Fr.
66	 Scott McDowell  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 r-Fr.
67	 Jake Feldmeyer . .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Jr.
68	 Simon Cvijanovic .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 So.
69	 Ted Karras .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 r-Fr.
70	 Corey Lewis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Sr.
71	 Joe Spencer .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Fr.
72	 Hugh Thornton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Sr.
73	 Chris O’Connor . .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 r-Fr.
74	 Michael Heitz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 So.
75	 Patrick Flavin . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 r-Fr.
76	 Graham Pocic  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Sr.
78	 Ryan Nowicki .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 r-Fr.
80	 Spencer Harris .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
83	 Eddie Viliunas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Sr.
83	 Brennen VanMieghem .  . PK	 r-Fr.
84	 Justin Hardee . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Fr.
85	 Tim Lukas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
85	 Michael Martin . .  .  .  .  .  .  . LS	 Fr.
86	 Tim Russell .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Jr.
87	 Daniel Rhodes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Fr.
87	 Garrett Stroup .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . P	 r-Fr.
88	 Justin Lattimore . .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Jr.
89	 Evan Wilson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Jr.
90	 DeJazz Woods . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 So.
91	 Glenn Foster . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Fr.
93	 Teko Powell  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Fr.
94	 Akeem Spence .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Jr.
95	 Jake Howe  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 So.
97	 Vontrell Williams .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Fr.
98	 John Valentine .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 r-Fr.
99	 Michael Buchanan . .  .  .  . DL	 Sr.

NO	 NAME. . . . . . . . . . . . . . POS 	 YR 
37	 Austin Abner. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 r-Fr.
56	 Shawn Afryl. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL 	 So.
22	 Dami Ayoola . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  RB	 Fr.
64	 Robbie Bain . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Fr.
3	 Taylor Barton. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Fr.
30	 Houston Bates. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 So.
41	 Zach Becker . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FB	 Sr.
10	 B.J. Bello. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  STAR	 Fr.
2	 V’Angelo Bentley. .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Fr.
55	 Chris Boles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 r-Fr.
29	 Peter Bonahoom. .  .  .  .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
45	 Jonathan Brown . .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Jr.
99	 Michael Buchanan . .  .  .  DL	 Sr.
6	 Darrius Caldwell. .  .  .  .  .  DL	 r-Fr.
21	 Devin Church . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Fr.
42	 Ralph Cooper . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 So.
68	 Simon Cvijanovic . .  .  .  .  OL	 So.
7	 Hayden Daniels. .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
3	 Jon Davis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 So.
17	 Tommy Davis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Sr.
48	 Henry Dickinson . .  .  .  .  .  LB	 So.
60	 Tony Durkin. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 r-Fr.
18	 Justin DuVernois. .  .  .  .  .  . P	 So.
67	 Jake Feldmeyer. .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Jr.
6	 Josh Ferguson. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  RB	 r-Fr.
75	 Patrick Flavin. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 r-Fr.
22	 Nick Forzley. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 So.
91	 Glenn Foster . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Sr.
13	 Ryan Frain. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  PK/P	 Fr.
28	 Ta’Jarvis Fuller . .  .  .  .  .  STAR	 Fr.
26	 Justin Green . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Sr.
15	 Zepheniah Grimes. .  .  .  .  LB	 r-Fr.
24	 James Hallendorff. .  .  .  .  WR	 Sr.
84	 Justin Hardee . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Fr.
80	 Spencer Harris . .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
10	 Chase Haslett. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 r-Fr.
1	 Terry Hawthorne . .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Sr.
74	 Michael Heitz . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 So.
52	 Alex Hill. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 So.
49	 Zach Hirth. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LS	 Fr.
95	 Jake Howe. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 So.
5	 Steve Hull. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Jr.
47	 Anthony Imanlihen . .  .  .  DE	 Fr.
37	 Nick Immekus. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  PK	 So.
36	 Brad Janitz . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . P	 So.
69	 Ted Karras. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 r-Fr.
53	 Ryan Klachko . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 r-Fr.
19	 Kenny Knight. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
35	 Davontay Kwaaning . .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
59	 Tim Kynard. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Jr.
11	 Matt LaCosse . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 So.
12	 Ryan Lankford. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
88	 Justin Lattimore . .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Jr.
70	 Corey Lewis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Sr.

NO	 NAME . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              POS	 YR
1	 Terry Hawthorne . .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Sr.
2	 V’Angelo Bentley  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Fr.
2	 Nathan Scheelhaase .  .  . QB	 Jr.
3	 Taylor Barton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Fr.
3	 Jon Davis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 So.
4	 Patrick Nixon-Youman .  . DB	 Sr.
4	 Reilly O’Toole .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . QB	 So.
5	 Steve Hull  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Jr.
5	 Donovonn Young  .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 So.
6	 Darrius Caldwell  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 r-Fr.
6	 Josh Ferguson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 r-Fr.
7	 Supo Sanni  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Sr.
7	 Hayden Daniels .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
8	 Miles Osei  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . QB	 Jr.
9	 Earnest Thomas III . .  .  .  . DB	 So.
10	 B.J. Bello .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . STAR	 Fr.
10	 Chase Haslett  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . QB	 r-Fr.
11	 Matt Lacosse .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 So.
11	 Jevaris Little  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Fr.
12	 Ryan Lankford .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
13	 Ryan Frain .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  PK/P	 Fr.
13	 Sean McGushin .  .  .  .  .  .  . QB	 Sr.
15	 Darius Millines . .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
15	 Zepheniah Grimes .  .  .  .  . LB	 r-Fr.
17	 Tommy Davis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Sr.
17	 James Nudera  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . QB	 r-Fr.
18	 Justin DuVernois  .  .  .  .  .  .  . P	 So.
18	 Jeremey Whitlow . .  .  .  .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
19	 Kenny Knight .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
20	 Fritz Rock . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 So.
21	 Devin Church .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Fr.
21	 Jack Ramsey  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Sr.
22	 Dami Ayoola . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 Fr.
22	 Nick Forzley .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 So.
23	 Ben Mathis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Jr.
24	 James Hallendorff .  .  .  .  WR	 Sr.
24	 Nelson Lugo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Fr.
25	 Ashante Williams . .  .  . STAR	 Sr.
26	 Justin Green . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Sr.
26	 Taylor Zalewski  .  .  .  .  .  .  . PK	 r-Fr.
27	 Eaton Spence . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 r-Fr.
28	 Ta’Jarvis Fuller . .  .  .  .  . STAR	 Fr.
28	 LaKeith Walls . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 Fr.
29	 Kaeman Mitchell .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Jr.
29	 Peter Bonahoom . .  .  .  .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
30	 Houston Bates .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 So.
31	 Nick North .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 r-Fr.
31	 Leslie Poole .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 So.
32	 Daniel Quintana . .  .  .  . STAR	 So.
34	 Mike Svetina  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Fr.
35	 Davontay Kwaaning .  .  .  WR	 r-Fr.
36	 Brad Janitz . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . P	 So.
37	 Austin Abner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 r-Fr.
37	 Nick Immekus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . PK	 So.
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